## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockland Trust Company		12/19/2022	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agility Bank NA	
Street Address:	401 N. Shepherd #140	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6659957	AGILITY MORTGAGE PLATFORM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2812606467

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2812606304 tkerr@tkalaw.com Email: Thomas Kerr **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 16676 Northchase

Address Line 2: Suite 410

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Kerr
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Kerr/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Rockland.agility.tm.assign.executed#page1.tif source=Rockland.agility.tm.assign.executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0619**

#### Exhibit B

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rockland Trust Company ("Assignor") a trust company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with its principal place of business located at and having a registered office at 288 Union Street, Rockland, Massachusetts 02370 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registration of the mark identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Agility Bank, NA ("Assignee") a Federally licensed national banking association with its principal office at 401 N Shepherd Dr #140, Houston, TX 7700 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Date:	Rockland Trust Company
	Alastair K Ironside
	Name
	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0620

### SCHEDULE A

U.S. Reg. No. 6659957 - AGILITY MORTGAGE PLATFORM

**RECORDED: 12/30/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0621